HOS Report

Updates

Enrollment

Dec Out/+Jan Feb March
K: 144 -1 143 143 143
1: 144 -2 142 142 142
2: 132 132 132 132
3: 121 121 -1120 120
4: 50 50 50 50
5:72 72 72 72
6: 97 97 97 97
7:85 -1 84-1 83 83
8: 55 55-2 53 53
Total: 900 896 892 892
Lottery

3/25/19

Economically disadvantaged status got 2.2 times the weight in our lottery. We
reached our goal of growth by 4% in Kindergarten but not 6th.

Grade

o 0o~ W N = X

Total
Applican
ts

571
205
13
14
10
5
177

Open Seats
142

1

2

13

24

46

23

F/R

applican F/R

ts siblings  Total
77 5 82
30 0 30

2 0 2

2 0 2

2 0 2

0 0 0

38 1 39

Selected
32

D O D - O O




2nd-5th Grade LT breakdown

Grade Total Open Seats  # of Applicants
Kindergarten 142 571
1st 1 205
6th 23 177
2nd Spanish 2 10
2nd French 0 1
2nd Mandarin 0 2
3rd Spanish 6 7
3rd French 2 4
3rd Mandarin 5 3
4th Spanish 10 5
4th French 10 4
4th Mandarin 4 1
5th Spanish 25 5
5th Mandarin 21 0
Waitlist

K: 4/429 (We are now on #4 of our waitlist from the lottery)
1: 0/204

2 Spanish: 1/9
2 French: 0/1

2 Mandarin: 0/2
3 Spanish: 0/1
3 French: 0/2

3 Mandarin: 0/0
4 Spanish: 0/0
4 French: 0/0

4 Mandarin: 0/0
5 Spanish: 0/0
5 Mandarin: 0/0
6: 0/153



