Updates

Enrollment

Dec Out/	+ Jan	Feb	March
K: 144 -1	143	143	143
1: 144 -2	142	142	142
2: 132	132	132	132
3: 121	121 -	1 120	120
4: 50	50	50	50
5: 72	72	72	72
6: 97	97	97	97
7: 85 -1	84 -1	1 83	83
<u>8: 55</u>	55 -2	2 53	<u>53</u>
Total: 900	896	892	892

Lottery

Economically disadvantaged status got 2.2 times the weight in our lottery. We reached our goal of growth by 4% in Kindergarten but not 6th.

	Total Applican		F/R applican	F/R		
Grade	ts	Open Seats	ts	siblings	Total	Selected
K	571	142	77	5	82	32
1	205	1	30	0	30	0
2	13	2	2	0	2	0
3	14	13	2	0	2	1
4	10	24	2	0	2	2
5	5	46	0	0	0	0
6	177	23	38	1	39	2

2nd-5th Grade LT breakdown

Grade	Total Open Seats	# of Applicants
Kindergarten	142	571
1st	1	205
6th	23	177
2nd Spanish	2	10
2nd French	0	1
2nd Mandarin	0	2
3rd Spanish	6	7
3rd French	2	4
3rd Mandarin	5	3
4th Spanish	10	5
4th French	10	4
4th Mandarin	4	1
5th Spanish	25	5
5th Mandarin	21	0

Waitlist

K: 4/429 (We are now on #4 of our waitlist from the lottery)

1: 0/204

2 Spanish: 1/9 2 French: 0/1 2 Mandarin: 0/2 3 Spanish: 0/1 3 French: 0/2 3 Mandarin: 0/0 4 Spanish: 0/0

4 Mandarin: 0/0 5 Spanish: 0/0 5 Mandarin: 0/0

4 French: 0/0

6: 0/153